SY6288C7/D7
Low Loss Power Distribution Switch
SY6288C7/D7 Rev.0.9C                    Silergy Corp. Confidential-prepared for Customer Use Only                   1
© 2018 Silergy Corp.                                             All Rights Reserved.
General Description
SY6288C7/D7 is an ultra-low RDS(ON) switch with current
limiting function to protect the power source from over
current and short circuit conditions.
Ordering Information
Package Code
Temperature Code
Optional Spec Code
□(□□)□SY6288
Ordering Number Package Type
SY6288C7AAC SOT23-5
SY6288D7AAC SOT23-5
Features
• Distribution Voltages: 2.5V to 5.5V
• Over Temperature Shutdown and Automatic Retry
• Reverse Blocking (No Body Diode)
• At Shutdown, OUT Can be Forced Higher Than IN
• Fault Flag (OCB) Output if Over Current, Thermal
Shut Down, Reverse Blocking Happens
• Automatic Output Discharge at Shutdown
• Built-in Softstart
• 0.4ms Rise Time
• RoHS Compliant and Halogen Free
• Two Enable Polarities
o SY6288C7: Active High/2.5A
o SY6288D7: Active Low/2.5A
• Compact Packages Minimize Board Space: SOT23-5
• UL Certification NO. E491480
Typical Application Circuit
CIN
10µF
Supply Voltage
VBUS
IN OCB
EN/ENB
GND
SY6288C7/D7
OUT
Pull-Up Resistor (10k to 100k)
Chip Enable
COUT
10µF
Over-Current
Signal
Note: If 1uF input cap will lead to large Vin voltage spike, it is strongly recommended to add additional 10uF ceramic cap.
150µF
Note: A low-ESR 150µF aluminum electrolytic or tantalum between OUT and GND is strongly recommended.
SY6288C7/D7
SY6288C7/D7 Rev.0.9C                   Silergy Corp. Confidential-prepared for Customer Use Only                    2
© 2018 Silergy Corp.                                             All Rights Reserved.
Pinout(Top View)
OUT
GND
OCB
EN/
ENB
IN1
2
3 4
5
SOT23-5
Part Number Package type Top Mark
①
SY6288C7AAC SOT23-5 Pt xyz
SY6288D7AAC SOT23-5 Pw xyz
Note① ： x=year code, y=week code, z= lot number code.
Functional Pin Description
Pin Name
Pin Number